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FOI/25897 

 

14 December 2021 

 
Covid-19 Deaths – Service Users with a Learning Disability Living at Home since 
the start of the Pandemic 
 
 
Please could you advise me of how many learning disability deaths have been recorded for those with a learning 
disability who lived at home from the start of the pandemic to date (27 October 2021) and, after the vaccines have been 
rolled out, how many deaths were recorded? 
 
Belfast Health and Social Care Trust can confirm there have been 86 people with a learning disability who have died between 
1 January 2020 and 27 October 2021.  
 
The table below shows the number of deaths recorded in the previous 3 years and April 2021 – November 2021 
 

Distinct Count of Paris Id 

 

 

 

 

 

LD CARE 

LD 

LD PSYCHOLOGY 

LD REGIONAL 

 

MANAGEMENT  COMMUNITY  COMMUNITY 

OUTPATIENTS 

Grand Total 

April 2018 to March 2019 

 

33 

 

25 

58 

April 2019 to March 2020 

 

29 

2 

10 

41 

April 2020 to March 2021 

 

33 

 

12 

45 

April 2021 to November 2021 

9 

8 

 

13 

30 

Grand Total 

9 

103 

2 

60 

174 
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